acd

Arkansas Economic
Development Institute

Arkansas Post-Secondary Educational Programs
Arkansas Educational Institutions, 2016

September 20, 2019

Dr. Michael R. Pakko

Chief Economist and State Economic Forecaster,
Arkansas Economic Development Institute

ARKANSAS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE
LITTLE 2801 SouTH UNIVERSITY AVENUE, LITTLE Rock, AR 72204-1099
ROCK (O) 501.569.8519 - (F) 501.569.8538 - ualr.edu/aedi



Regional Completions by Institution

e Certificates Degrees Total_
Institution Completions
(2016) (2016) (2016)

University of Arkansas 60 6,371 6,431
Arkansas State University-Main Campus 353 3,686 4,039
University of Arkansas at Little Rock 113 2,311 2,424
University of Central Arkansas 36 2,244 2,280
Arkansas Tech University 772 2,168 2,940
Pulaski Technical College 1,628 1,139 2,767
Harding University 0 1,348 1,348
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith 272 1,039 1,311
Arkansas State University-Beebe 1,019 753 1,772
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 41 944 985
Southern Arkansas University Main Campus 0 880 880
NorthWest Arkansas Community College 157 782 939
John Brown University 0 683 683
University of Arkansas at Monticello 361 671 1,032
Henderson State University 41 633 674
North Arkansas College 589 338 927
South Arkansas Community College 588 185 773
Arkansas State University-Newport 576 238 814
University of Arkansas Community College-Hope 508 178 686
Southern Arkansas University Tech 505 139 644
College of the Ouachitas 475 160 635
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 0 457 457
University of Arkansas Community College-Morrilton 339 427 766
Black River Technical College 425 254 679
Cossatot Community College of the University of Arkansas 397 191 588
Baptist Health College-Little Rock 360 0 360
Ouachita Baptist University 0 338 338
Arkansas State University-Mountain Home 330 241 571
National Park College 232 322 554
Arkansas State University Mid-South 316 127 443
Hendrix College 0 303 303
Southeast Arkansas College 301 213 514
Arkansas Northeastern College 290 107 397
Ozarka College 274 181 455
University of Arkansas Community College-Batesville 249 234 483
Heritage College-Little Rock 243 0 243



Eastern College of Health Vocations-Little Rock

Phillips Community College of the University of Arkansas

Blue CIiff College-Fayetteville
East Arkansas Community College
Imagine-Paul Mitchell Partner School

University of Arkansas Community College Rich Mountain

Northwest Technical Institute

Crowley's Ridge Technical Institute
Career Academy of Hair Design
University of the Ozarks

Philander Smith College

Lyon College

Central Baptist College

Arkansas Baptist College

Williams Baptist College

University of Phoenix-Arkansas
Arkansas College of Barbering and Hair Design
Bryan University

The Salon Professional Academy-North Little Rock
Paul Mitchell the School-Arkansas
Washington Barber College Inc
Academy of Salon and Spa

Arthur's Beauty School Inc-Conway
Crowley's Ridge College

Remington College-Little Rock Campus
New Tyler Barber College Inc

Hot Springs Beauty College

Arthur's Beauty College-Jonesboro
Arkansas Beauty School-Little Rock
Shorter College

Searcy Beauty College

Ecclesia College

Jefferson Regional Medical Center School of Nursing

Strayer University-Arkansas

Arthur's Beauty College Inc-Jacksonville
Professional Cosmetology Education Center
Academy of Professional Cosmetology

New Beginnings Beauty Academy
Margaret's Hair Academy Inc

Designer Barber & Stylist School

220
198
192
170
170
166
160
158
140

O O O O o o o

79

68
63
52
45
37

35
35
33
32
30

29

28

27
26
22
22
20
16

130

107

96

136
134
130
124
106

90

87

70

o O O o o

35

O O O O O,

29

29
25
28

o O O O O o

220
328
192
277
170
262
160
158
140
136
134
130
124
106
90
87
79
77
68
63
52
45
37
35
40
35
33
32
30
29
29
29
53
28
27
26
22
22
20
16



Arthur's Beauty College Inc-Fort Smith 15
Arkansas Beauty College 15
River Valley School of Massage 10
ABC Beauty College Inc 9
Credence Institute of Beauty 8
Lees School of Cosmetology 8
Velvatex College of Beauty Culture 6
The Beauty School 5
Trends

REgio Corr?p?l(t)a’fions Confg())ﬂe?ions o OIERED

Arkansas 29,948 45,852 53.1%

Nation 3,403,592 5,022,301 47.6%

O O O O O ©o o o

15
15
10

o O 0 00

Arkansas Completions by Award Level
Completions

Award Level (2016) Percent
Award of less than 1 6.305 13.8%
academic year
Award of at Iea§t 1 but less 6,982 15.29%
than 2 academic years
Associates degree 8,769 19.1%
Award of at least 2 but less o
than 4 academic years 285 0.6%
Bachelor’s degree 16,559 36.1%
Post baccalaureate certificate 251 0.5%
Master’s degree 5,277 11.5%
Post-masters certificate 383 0.8%
Doctors degree 1,041 2.3%

Data Source:

The data in this report is taken directly from the national IPEDS database published by the U.S.
Department of Education's National Center for Education Statistics.



