

Arkansas Post-Secondary Educational Programs Arkansas Educational Institutions, 2016

September 20, 2019

Dr. Michael R. Pakko

Chief Economist and State Economic Forecaster,
Arkansas Economic Development Institute



Regional Completions by Institution

Institution	Certificates (2016)	Degrees (2016)	Total Completions (2016)
University of Arkansas	60	6,371	6,431
Arkansas State University-Main Campus	353	3,686	4,039
University of Arkansas at Little Rock	113	2,311	2,424
University of Central Arkansas	36	2,244	2,280
Arkansas Tech University	772	2,168	2,940
Pulaski Technical College	1,628	1,139	2,767
Harding University	0	1,348	1,348
University of Arkansas-Fort Smith	272	1,039	1,311
Arkansas State University-Beebe	1,019	753	1,772
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences	41	944	985
Southern Arkansas University Main Campus	0	880	880
NorthWest Arkansas Community College	157	782	939
John Brown University	0	683	683
University of Arkansas at Monticello	361	671	1,032
Henderson State University	41	633	674
North Arkansas College	589	338	927
South Arkansas Community College	588	185	773
Arkansas State University-Newport	576	238	814
University of Arkansas Community College-Hope	508	178	686
Southern Arkansas University Tech	505	139	644
College of the Ouachitas	475	160	635
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff	0	457	457
University of Arkansas Community College-Morrilton	339	427	766
Black River Technical College	425	254	679
Cossatot Community College of the University of Arkansas	397	191	588
Baptist Health College-Little Rock	360	0	360
Ouachita Baptist University	0	338	338
Arkansas State University-Mountain Home	330	241	571
National Park College	232	322	554
Arkansas State University Mid-South	316	127	443
Hendrix College	0	303	303
Southeast Arkansas College	301	213	514
Arkansas Northeastern College	290	107	397
Ozarka College	274	181	455
University of Arkansas Community College-Batesville	249	234	483
Heritage College-Little Rock	243	0	243

Eastern College of Health Vocations-Little Rock	220	0	220
Phillips Community College of the University of Arkansas	198	130	328
Blue Cliff College-Fayetteville	192	0	192
East Arkansas Community College	170	107	277
Imagine-Paul Mitchell Partner School	170	0	170
University of Arkansas Community College Rich Mountain	166	96	262
Northwest Technical Institute	160	0	160
Crowley's Ridge Technical Institute	158	0	158
Career Academy of Hair Design	140	0	140
University of the Ozarks	0	136	136
Philander Smith College	0	134	134
Lyon College	0	130	130
Central Baptist College	0	124	124
Arkansas Baptist College	0	106	106
Williams Baptist College	0	90	90
University of Phoenix-Arkansas	0	87	87
Arkansas College of Barbering and Hair Design	79	0	79
Bryan University	7	70	77
The Salon Professional Academy-North Little Rock	68	0	68
Paul Mitchell the School-Arkansas	63	0	63
Washington Barber College Inc	52	0	52
Academy of Salon and Spa	45	0	45
Arthur's Beauty School Inc-Conway	37	0	37
Crowley's Ridge College	0	35	35
Remington College-Little Rock Campus	35	5	40
New Tyler Barber College Inc	35	0	35
Hot Springs Beauty College	33	0	33
Arthur's Beauty College-Jonesboro	32	0	32
Arkansas Beauty School-Little Rock	30	0	30
Shorter College	0	29	29
Searcy Beauty College	29	0	29
Ecclesia College	0	29	29
Jefferson Regional Medical Center School of Nursing	28	25	53
Strayer University-Arkansas	0	28	28
Arthur's Beauty College Inc-Jacksonville	27	0	27
Professional Cosmetology Education Center	26	0	26
Academy of Professional Cosmetology	22	0	22
New Beginnings Beauty Academy	22	0	22
Margaret's Hair Academy Inc	20	0	20
Designer Barber & Stylist School	16	0	16

Arthur's Beauty College Inc-Fort Smith	15	0	15
Arkansas Beauty College	15	0	15
River Valley School of Massage	10	0	10
ABC Beauty College Inc	9	0	9
Credence Institute of Beauty	8	0	8
Lees School of Cosmetology	8	0	8
Velvatex College of Beauty Culture	6	0	6
The Beauty School	5	0	5

Trends			
Region	2003 Completions	2016 Completions	% Change
Arkansas	29,948	45,852	53.1%
Nation	3,403,592	5,022,301	47.6%

Arkansas Completions by Award Level			
Award Level	Completions (2016)	Percent	
Award of less than 1 academic year	6,305	13.8%	
Award of at least 1 but less than 2 academic years	6,982	15.2%	
Associates degree	8,769	19.1%	
Award of at least 2 but less than 4 academic years	285	0.6%	
Bachelor's degree	16,559	36.1%	
Post baccalaureate certificate	251	0.5%	
Master's degree	5,277	11.5%	
Post-masters certificate	383	0.8%	
Doctors degree	1,041	2.3%	

Data Source:

The data in this report is taken directly from the national IPEDS database published by the U.S. Department of Education's National Center for Education Statistics.